
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4425
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2012
BENEFITS TO DIAL
Gulshan Smt. Paramjit Kaur

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has extended post-contractual benefit to the private partner, Delhi International Airport Limited (DIAL) of denying development fees from the passenger towards the project cost; and

(b) if so, the justification and rationale thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI AJIT SINGH )

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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